



\$~136

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6648/2025 and CM APPL. Nos. 30187/2025 and 30188/2025
SHAIL DEVIPetitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
& ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
16.05.2025

It is already 4.40 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 19.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 16, 2025/jg