



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6648/2025

SHAIL DEVI THROUGH HER SON  
RAHUL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubham  
Chaturvedi, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OFFICE OF DEPUTY  
DIRECTOR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay  
Singh, Advocates for DDA.  
Ms. Sangita Malhotra, SPC with Mr. Harish  
Kumar Sehgal, Advocate for R2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**06.08.2025**

%

No time left.

It is already 05.05 PM.

Re-notify on 05.12.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 6, 2025/PK**