



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2025**

SHAIL DEVI THROUGH HER SON RAHUL KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OFFICE OF DEPUTY
DIRECTOR & ANR.Respondents**

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Sanjay Singh,
Advocates for DDA.

Ms. Sangita Malhotra, SPC for R-2/SHO, PS
Ashok Nagar.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
05.12.2025**

%

List on 20.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/AK